PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAURICE ALEXANDER HUGO DONNERS	06/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12090884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. KRAUS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002313 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

source=002313-ASSIGN#page1.tif

\$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0513 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

and assign, and transf	fer the entire and exclusive r	ight, title, and interest in the following	to Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place	of business at Groenewouds	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Neth	erlands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives,	including any nominees (co	dlectively "the Assignee") my/our inve	ntion for which an application:
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
was executed by r	ne/us on	en kangenah dan sa enjerih da syandra kipa na manje a m	
was filed on	, bja	ving a Serial No	
was filed on. Octo	ober 13, 2006, having an Inte	ernational Application No. PCT/IB200	6/053768,
and all rights in and to	o said application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and internati	onal patent applications associated
therewith, based there	on, or claiming priority the	refrom including, but not limited to, an	y and all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions	s, continuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, an	d extensions thereof, and the right to
claim priority thereto, applications.	, and the entire and exclusiv	e right, title, and interest in and to any	and all patents granted on these
any and all Letters Pa	•	officials in the United States and in an Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
successers, assigns, a	na regar refresemantives.		
I/Wa will neovide my	Thur conservation to analyle t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing righ	at title and interact to the fullect
·····		nce, I/we agree to execute all papers, ta	
	·	actions and infringement actions, and d	
	- •	nd maintaining patents on the foregoin	
diereto in the Assigne		in mananing pawas as are coregoin	g anvention of for persecuting inte

I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	v the above rights.	
	anni a a chuir a nua a ac hina a a chuir a t	,	
21 June2007	(sign name here)	Continuous men	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Maurice Alexander Hugo	
.94.		DONNERS	
企業:			
la-			

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0514